

In the Court of District & Sessions Judge, Bankura

Present : Sri Manojyoti Bhattacharyya (WB00392)

District & Sessions Judge, Bankura

Sessions Case 115 of 2023

Reg. No. 115/2023

ST No. 1 /2023

CNR No. WBBK01-001439-2023

Order No. 26

Dated 25.06.2024

Accused person namely, **Chandra Sekhar Singh @ Sagar** is **produced from J/C.** Sri Abhisekh Biswas, Ld. Advocate appeared for the accused as appointed by DLSA.

Ld. Special P.P Bivas Chatterjee is present.

As per earlier order Ld. P.P Sajal Barik is present by filing hajira.

One witness viz Krishnendu Sarkar is present and he has been examined, cross-examined as P.W-14 and discharged accordingly.

Receipt copy of requisition is marked as Exhibit: P-33.

Report number RJIL/Nodal/LEA/CDR/2023-24/66 dated. 11.05.2023, along with certificate under Section 65(b) Evidence Act and one CD are marked as Exhibit: P-34, P-34/1, P-34/2 respectively.

No more witness is present to be examined.

The next schedule of evidence is as follows:-

Fixed **08.07.2024** for **CSW-02 & 12** ;

09.07.2024 for **CSW-16 & 23** ;

Issue summons accordingly. Prosecution to file requisites at once.

Accused be produced on the date fixed.

Dictated & corrected by me

Sd/-

(M. Bhattacharyya)

Sessions Judge, Bankura

Sd/-

(M. Bhattacharyya)

Sessions Judge, Bankura