

In the Court of District & Sessions Judge, Bankura

Present : Sri Manojyoti Bhattacharyya (WB00392)

District & Sessions Judge, Bankura

Sessions Case 115 of 2023

Reg. No. 115/2023

ST No. 1 /2023

CNR No. WBBK01-001439-2023

Order No. 31

Dated 31.08.2024

Accused person namely, **Chandra Sekhar Singh @ Sagar** is **produced from J/C**. Sri Abhisekh Biswas, Ld. Advocate appeared for the accused as appointed by DLSA.

Ld. Special P.P Sajal Barik is present. Another special PP Debranjana Banerjee as appointed vide memo no. 4903-C/PE-162/2023 dated. 09.08.2024 in place of Sri Bivash Chatterjee is absent.

Today is fixed for evidence.

No witness turned up.

To date(02.09.2024) for further evidence.

Accused be produced on the date fixed.

Dictated & corrected by me

Sd/-

(M. Bhattacharyya)

Sessions Judge, Bankura

Sd/-

(M. Bhattacharyya)

Sessions Judge, Bankura