

In the Court of District & Sessions Judge, Bankura

Present : Mir Rashid Ali (WB00701)

District & Sessions Judge, Bankura

Sessions Case 115 of 2023

Reg. No. 115/2023 (ST No. 1 /2023)

CNR No. WBBK01-001439-2023

Order No. 47

Dated 16.07.2025

Accused person namely, Chandra Sekhar Singh @ Sagar is produced through video conference.

Sri Abhisekh Biswas, Ld. Advocate appeared for the accused as appointed by DLSA.

Ld. Special P.P Sajal Barik is present. Another Ld. Special P.P Debranjana Banerjee is also present.

One witness namely, Raj Dome is present and he has been examined and cross-examined as P.W-29 and discharged accordingly.

(The **signature of P.W-29** in the statement recorded U/S 164 of Cr.P.C is marked as **Exhibit P 43/1**).

Fix **06.08.2025** for CSW- 13 & 14 ;

Issue summons accordingly. Prosecution to file requisites at once.

Accused be produced through V/C on the date fixed.

Dictated & corrected by me

Sd/-

(Mir Rashid Ali)

Sessions Judge, Bankura

Sd/-

(Mir Rashid Ali)

Sessions Judge, Bankura