

In the Court of District & Sessions Judge, Bankura

Present : Mir Rashid Ali (WB00701)

District & Sessions Judge, Bankura

Sessions Case 115 of 2023

Reg. No. 115/2023 (ST No. 1 /2023)

CNR No. WBBK01-001439-2023

Order No. 50

03.09.2025

Today is fixed for further evidence of PW-31 namely Sk. Suraj.

Accused person namely, Chandra Sekhar Singh @ Sagar is produced through video conference.

Sri Abhisekh Biswas, Ld. Advocate appeared for the accused as appointed by DLSA.

Ld. Special P.P, Sajal Barik is present.

Witness namely, Sk. Suraj is present and he has been further examined and cross-examined as P.W-31 and discharged.

The signature upon the label pasted on the yellow packet has been marked as **Exbt. P-45/PW31.**

The belt has been marked as **Mat Exbt. X.**

The genji has been marked as **Mat Exbt. XI.**

The pant has been marked as **Mat Exbt. XII.**

The bracelet and earring have been marked as **Mat Exbt. XIII** (collectively).

Ld. Lawyer prays verbally for physical production of the accused on next date.

Considered.

Allowed.

Fix **17.09.2025** for evidence of CSW-9 and CSW-10 and **production of the accused physically.**

Let a copy of this order be sent to Superintendent, Correctional Home, Bankura.

Dictated & corrected by me

Sd/-

(Mir Rashid Ali)

Sessions Judge, Bankura

Sd/-

(Mir Rashid Ali)

Sessions Judge, Bankura