

In the Court of District & Sessions Judge, Bankura

Present : Mir Rashid Ali (WB00701)

District & Sessions Judge, Bankura

Sessions Case 115 of 2023

Reg. No. 115/2023 (ST No. 1 /2023)

CNR No. WBBK01-001439-2023

Order No. 54

08.12.2025

Today is fixed for evidence.

Accused person namely, Chandra Sekhar Singh @ Sagar is produced from Correctional Home, Bankura through VC.

Sri Abhisekh Biswas, Ld. Advocate appeared for the accused as appointed by DLSA.

Ld. Special P.P-in-charge, Sajal Barik and Sri Debranjana Banerjee are present.

Witness namely, Salil Kumar Paul, I.O. (P.W-34) is present and his examination-in-chief is resumed today again and examination has been deferred as per prayer of Prosecution.

The endorsement made by Salil Kumar Pal (PW-34) upon the seizure list has been marked as **Exbt. P-14/3/PW34** and **P-14/4/PW34**.

Fix **19.12.2025** for further examination of I.O. Salil Kumar Pal.

Accused Chandra Sekhar Singh @ Sagar be produced on the next date fixed.

Dictated & corrected by me

Sd/-

(Mir Rashid Ali)

Sessions Judge, Bankura

Sd/-

(Mir Rashid Ali)

Sessions Judge, Bankura