

In the Court of District & Sessions Judge, Bankura
Present : Mir Rashid Ali (WB00701)
District & Sessions Judge, Bankura
Sessions Case 115 of 2023
Reg. No. 115/2023 (ST No. 1 /2023)
CNR No. WBBK01-001439-2023

Order No. 66
20.07.2026

Today is fixed for cross examination of the I.O.

The accused, Chandra Sekhar Singh @ Sagar is produced through V.C.

Ld. Advocate for the accused and Ld. P.P. in-charge are absent.

No witness turned up today.

As per the resolution taken by the local Bar Association, no adverse order can be passed.

The case is adjourned today.

Fix **23.07.2026** for cross examination of the I.O.

Accused Chandra Sekhar Singh @ Sagar be produced physically on the next date fixed.

Dictated and corrected by me

Sd/- Mir Rashid Ali

Sessions Judge, Bankura

Sd/- Mir Rashid Ali

Sessions Judge, Bankura